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This is the last newsletter of the term and of this year—wow hasn't time flown by! 

It is with a heavy heart that we say “Goodbye” to Mrs Fasoyiro. She has been at Hurst 

Green School for 13 years and will be thoroughly missed.  

Reception class will be taught by Miss Avery for the Spring term and then we look forward 

to welcoming Miss Douglas to our school as a permanent staff member after Easter. 

For those of you with children currently in Year 2 and Nursery (N2), 

please remember that the deadline for school applications is 15th         

January. 

All the staff here send their thanks for the kind cards and gifts we have 

received  and wish all of our families the merriest of Christmases and a 

Happy New Year. We have an INSET day on Tuesday 4th December so 

see you all on Wednesday 5th January.  

Mrs George 

Nursery Staff 

We are delighted to announce that Miss 

King will be joining our school as a     

Teaching Assistant in Nursery. 

Miss King has been volunteering in Nursery 

since September and we are delighted that 

she is now joining us as a member of staff. 

HGSA Thanks 

This year has been a difficult year for fundraising 

for our HGSA but they have been working tirelessly 

to raise money for our school. 

Particular thanks goes to Liza 

Moran, who has been the Chair 

for 2 years now.  

Thank you also to Patsy  Curry, 

the secretary and Aimee Krol, the 

Treasurer. Our school               

appreciates all your time and effort. 

Finally, thank you to all other parents have given 

their time and effort this year with our Christmas 

baubles and wrapping gifts. 

If you are interested in helping our HGSA and get 

involved, please contact the School Office. 

PE on Fridays for the Spring Term 

 

From Friday 7th January   Nursery, 

Year R, Year 1 and Year 2 will all 

be having PE on a Friday. 

Willow Dance and Fitness will be 

teaching 

Dance/Musical 

Theatre for the 

term. 

Therefore we 

ask all children 

to come in to 

school wearing 

their  correct PE kit. 

Nursery children should wear    

joggers or leggings and usual 

clothes on top. 

Spare Underwear 

If you are having a sort out in the 

new year, we would really          

appreciate any donations of       

underwear, tights and socks which 

we keep up in the office in the 

event of any accidents. Thank you 



    Christmas Tree 

     Many thanks to Mr Doe and  

     and Miss Brown, Nursery and  

     Reception parents, for their kind 

     donation of our Christmas Tree 

     which is in our main reception    

     area. I am sure you will   

     agree that it is absolutely beautiful.  

Christmas Lunch 

Thank you to our lovely cook, Louise Clements, for the super Christmas 

lunch we had last week. 

The children were treated to turkey with all the trimmings which was 

served by the staff.  

Thank you to Morrisons for donating crackers for all the children. 





DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 

Autumn Term 2021 
Friday 17th December Last day of Autumn Term 

School to finish at 3.15pm 

Spring Term 2022 
Tuesday 4th January INSET DAY 

Wednesday 5th January Return to school 
Year 1 Animazing Visit 

Friday 7th January Final Open Morning 
Saturday 15th January Closing date for Year R and Year 3 places for 2022 
Tuesday 18th January The Pied Piper perform ‘Robin’s Winter Adventure’  

Thursday 10th February HGSA Valentines Ball 
Friday 11th February Break up 
14th—18th February Half Term 

Monday 21st February Return to school 
Tuesday 1st March HGSA Sponsored Pancake flip 

Life Bus Visit 
Friday 18th March Red Nose Day 
Friday 25th March HGSA Mother’s Day shop 

Thursday 31st March Last day of Spring Term 
Friday 1st April INSET DAY 

Summer Term 2022 
Tuesday 19th April Return to school 

Monday 2nd May May Day Bank Holiday 

Thursday 26th May Break up 

Friday 27th May INSET DAY 

30th May  - 3rd June  Half Term 
Friday 17th June HGSA Father’s Day (or FUDGE) Day shop 
Monday 6th June Return to school 

Thursday 14th July HGSA Summer Disco after school 

Friday 22nd July Last day of Summer Term 


